TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		109/27/2013 1	banking corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lolo Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	7470 N. Figueroa Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90041
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85852993	ACCELEWRITE
Registration Number:	4032783	CRUDD REMOVER
Registration Number:	4146564	
Registration Number:	3137246	
Registration Number:	3450997	
Registration Number:	3877849	
Registration Number:	3634635	
Registration Number:	3520469	
Registration Number:	3538065	
Registration Number:	3544458	
Registration Number:	3445804	
Registration Number:	3431954	
Registration Number:	2549676	
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0679

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2807366	DRIVESCRUBBER
Registration Number:	3832927	ENERGYBOOSTER
Registration Number:	3413357	INTELLIDEFENSE
Registration Number:	3630988	INTELLISTATUS
Registration Number:	2549694	IOLO
Registration Number:	3294534	IOLO ANTIVIRUS
Registration Number:	3291410	IOLO PERSONAL FIREWALL
Registration Number:	4230189	IOLO UPTOSPEED
Registration Number:	2510042	MACRO MAGIC
Registration Number:	3544457	MEMORY MECHANIC
Registration Number:	3191652	NETBOOSTER
Registration Number:	3544459	PC TOTALCARE
Registration Number:	4110517	PROGRAM ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	3413361	SMARTSCAN
Registration Number:	3842440	STAY TUNED
Registration Number:	3209729	STRONGSCAN
Registration Number:	2515068	SYSTEM MECHANIC
Registration Number:	3129248	SYSTEM MECHANIC PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3630992	SYSTEMGUARD
Registration Number:	2767993	SYSTEM SHIELD
Registration Number:	3632125	TOTALCARE
Serial Number:	85196504	TRUESPEED
Serial Number:	85821026	UPTOSPEED
Registration Number:	4130030	WHOLE HOME LICENSE
Serial Number:	85556012	WINSPRESSO
Registration Number:	2711247	INCINERATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2336

Email: melissa.karp@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Karp c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0680

	014951-1425	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karp (014951-1425)	
Signature:	/kc for mk/	
Date:	09/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Patent, Trademark and Copyright Release of Security Interest for Iolo Technologies, LLC#page1.tif source=Patent, Trademark and Copyright Release of Security Interest for Iolo Technologies, LLC#page2.tif source=Patent, Trademark and Copyright Release of Security Interest for Iolo Technologies, LLC#page3.tif source=Patent, Trademark and Copyright Release of Security Interest for Iolo Technologies, LLC#page4.tif source=Patent, Trademark and Copyright Release of Security Interest for Iolo Technologies, LLC#page5.tif source=Patent, Trademark and Copyright Release of Security Interest for Iolo Technologies, LLC#page6.tif source=Patent, Trademark and Copyright Release of Security Interest for Iolo Technologies, LLC#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0681

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (this "Release") is made as of September 27, 2013 ("Effective Date") by East West Bank, a California banking corporation ("Secured Party"), in favor of Iolo Technologies, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated May 28, 2013 (the "Loan and Security Agreement"), the Secured Party agreed to make loans and other credit extensions to Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Grantor and Secured Party, dated as of May 30, 2013 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Grantor granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including the Copyrights set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the Patents set forth in Schedule B attached hereto, and the Trademarks set forth in Schedule C attached hereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005079/0872 and at Reel/Frame 030872/0534; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all of its Secured Obligations (as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest and continuing lien on the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and hereby unconditionally and expressly terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has in, upon or against the IP Collateral. Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the IP Collateral.

If and to the extent the Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the IP Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0682

limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

EAST V as Secur	VEST BA ed Party	NK		
			Aller Marie Commission	}
Name:	Descri	علاح	<u> </u>	***************************************
Title:	100.	Dostos	, L	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Copyright Registrations

Full Title	Copyright Number
Search and recover 3.	TX0006251210
system mechanic 6.	TX0006251212
System mechanic 6 professional.	TX0006251211
Syst Mechanic 3.	TX0005648864
System Mechanic 6 mobile toolkit.	TX0006315776
Tools.	VA0001172625

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patents and Applications

Determination of idle state in a computer System	13,683,978	Pending (Filed 11/21/2012)
Device-specific Secure Licensing	13/524,297	Pending (Filed 06/15/2012)
Endpoint performance snapshot	61/756,618	Pending (Filed 01/25/2013)
Managing mobile application resource consumption	13,783,769	Pending (Filed 03/04/2013)
Predicted Software Usage Duration	13/524,294	Pending (Filed 06/15/2012)
Resource allocation prioritization based on knowledge of user intent and process independence	13/178,444	Pending (Filed 07/07/2011
System and method for efficient data storage	12/806,617	Pending (Filed 08/17/2010)
System and method for performance monitoring and repair of computers	7,873,877	01/18/2011
Title	Application No./Registration No.	Issue Date

SCHEDULE C U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
85852993	Pending	ACCELEWRITE
85196574	4032783	CRUDD REMOVER
85434191	4146564	DESIGN ONLY
78633564	3137246	DESIGN ONLY
78745763	3450997	DESIGN ONLY
77805583	3877849	DESIGN ONLY
77602123	3634635	DESIGN ONLY
77438975	3520469	DESIGN ONLY
77238036	3538065	DESIGN ONLY
77236915	3544458	DESIGN ONLY
77041898	3445804	DESIGN ONLY
77041892	3431954	DESIGN ONLY
76194377	2549676	DESIGN ONLY
76472267	2807366	DRIVESCRUBBER
77783398	3832927	ENERGYBOOSTER
16426514	12711247	INCINERATOR
78911693	3413357	INTELLIDEFENSE
77602090	3630988	INTELLISTATUS
76201659	2549694	IOLO
77003580	3294534	IOLO ANTIVIRUS
77003691	3291410	IOLO PERSONAL FIREWALL
85626807	4230189	IOLO UPTOSPEED
76194375	2510042	MACRO MAGIC
77236904	3544457	MEMORY MECHANIC
78666367	3191652	NETBOOSTER
77236923	3544459	PC TOTALCARE
85433985	4110517	PROGRAM ACCELERATOR
78913751	3413361	SMARTSCAN
77668089	3842440	STAY TUNED
78666337	3209729	STRONGSCAN
76194378	2515068	SYSTEM MECHANIC
78666393	3129248	SYSTEM MECHANIC PROFESSIONAL
77602131	3630992	SYSTEMGUARD

76426199	2767993	SYSTEMSHIELD
77236932	3632125	TOTALCARE
85196504	Pending	TRUESPEED
85821026	Pending	UPTOSPEED
85433949	4130030	WHOLE HOME LICENSE
8556012	Pending	WINSPRESSO

RECORDED: 09/30/2013